

CONTACT Bill Campbell <u>bill@campbelllewis.com</u> Campbell Lewis

PLAZA HOME MORTGAGE DONATES MORE THAN \$11,000 TO LE MANTEAU IN SAINT MARTIN

SAN DIEGO, Calif., – May 2, 2022 – Plaza Home Mortgage[®], one of the nation's leading wholesale and correspondent mortgage lenders, today announced it is donating \$11,289 to Le Manteau, a Saint Martin-based charity that provides housing and social services to families in need. Saint Martin is part of the Leeward Islands in the Caribbean Sea.

The donation amount is based on a percentage of the total loan production of Plaza's 2021 Select Circle members, the company's highest-producing wholesale and correspondent salespeople. Historically, Plaza makes a donation to the community in which it celebrates the performance of its top salespeople with a recognition event.

Founded in 1998, Le Manteau's mission is to provide housing, social and material support to families to help them recover their personal, social and financial autonomy. The charity also works with victims of domestic violence and provides women and their families with housing and transportation assistance, meal services and social support.

As part of Plaza's outreach and diversity efforts, this donation to Le Manteau will help the charity purchase a vehicle to assist families with transportation across the island of Saint Martin.

"It is an honor to support the work of Le Manteau and its mission to improve the lives of those in need in Saint Martin," said Kevin Parra, Chairman and CEO of Plaza Home Mortgage. "We're very proud to partner with this organization and to help families and individuals recover their personal, social and financial autonomy."

To learn more about Le Manteau or contribute, please visit <u>https://www.facebook.com/Association-Le-Manteau-de-St-Martin-1819263548300388/about/</u>

About Plaza Home Mortgage

Founded in 2000, Plaza Home Mortgage, Inc. is a privately owned, full-service national correspondent and wholesale lender. Headquartered in San Diego, Plaza is dedicated to building quality, long-term relationships with its correspondent and mortgage broker clients by offering a wide variety of programs and an exceptional client experience. For more information, visit <u>www.plazahomemortgage.com</u> or call 866.260.2529.

Plaza NMLS 2113

Equal Housing Lender

###